
2020 Loras College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-7   Conf: 0-0Home: 1-0Away: 0-2Neutral: 2-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (82), Opp (74)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Church (7), Totals (7), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Fallon 1, Pasco 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (35-54), Church (16-
24), Fallon (5-7), Marhefke (5-5), Pasco (3-4), Jeter (2-2), Conneely (1-2), Edminster (1-2), Lilienthal (1-4), Peters (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Luzzo, Bill .308 10-9 39 2 12 3 0 0 2 15 .385 1 1 3 1 .341 0 0 0-2 6 1 0 1.000
29 Gorman, Ryan .300 9-3 20 3 6 1 0 0 3 7 .350 0 1 3 2 .333 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
1 Fennelly, Luke .297 10-9 37 6 11 0 1 1 4 16 .432 4 1 8 1 .381 0 1 0-0 23 36 4 .937
20 Wohlers, Ryan .286 8-5 21 2 6 1 1 0 5 9 .429 4 0 7 0 .385 1 0 2-2 48 5 1 .981
7 Egan, Joe .282 10-9 39 2 11 3 0 0 3 14 .359 1 3 2 0 .349 0 2 4-5 21 0 0 1.000
16 Gruszkowski, Matt .242 10-9 33 3 8 1 0 0 1 9 .273 3 0 8 0 .306 0 2 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
5 Church, Dakota .235 10-9 34 5 8 1 0 1 4 12 .353 9 1 8 0 .409 0 1 3-4 81 17 4 .961
2 Metivier, Adam .185 9-7 27 3 5 1 0 0 3 6 .222 3 1 9 0 .290 0 1 0-0 17 21 3 .927
11 Pardoe, Dylan .171 10-9 35 3 6 1 0 0 1 7 .200 5 0 8 0 .275 0 0 2-2 4 10 3 .824
14 Cullen, Max .167 4-4 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 5 0 3 0 .412 0 0 0-0 38 0 0 1.000
9 Pransky, Tyler .143 4-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000
15 Enright, Jack .125 4-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Costantino, Chris .091 5-3 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 1 0 3 1 .167 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
32 O'Farrell, Danny .000 2-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Gruber, Mitch .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .237 10-10 329 31 78 12 2 2 28 100 .304 37 8 71 5 .328 1 7 11-16 255 110 16 .958
Opponents .269 10-10 334 55 90 20 4 6 49 136 .407 37 10 85 3 .360 0 1 19-30 264 126 16 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Erickson, Edward 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
26 Pasco, Davis 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 3 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 .231 0 0 0 0 0
35 Wanninger, Brock 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 0 0 0
17 Conneely, Sean 2.84 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 3 2 3 8 3 1 0 .269 0 0 0 0 0
27 Fallon, Tanner 3.12 0-1 5 0 0 0-1 2 8.2 12 5 3 3 10 2 1 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
13 Peters, Ethan 3.65 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 13 8 5 9 17 2 0 0 .271 2 0 0 0 1
24 Rice, Marshall 5.14 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 4 4 3 4 0 1 0 .276 0 0 0 0 0
8 Edminster, Erik 5.40 1-0 4 1 0 0-1 0 11.2 10 7 7 3 9 4 0 0 .227 1 2 1 0 0
23 Jeter, Matt 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 4 4 1 6 2 0 2 .308 0 1 0 0 0
33 Marhefke, Sam 6.08 1-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 13.1 12 9 9 5 18 3 0 1 .235 3 5 1 0 0
22 Lilienthal, Curtis 6.23 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 10 6 6 4 6 1 0 0 .313 0 0 0 0 0
10 Lopez, Julian 10.12 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 3 3 2 3 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
20 Wohlers, Ryan 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 4 4 1 0 1 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.98 3-7 33 10 0 1 2 85.0 90 55 47 37 85 20 3 6 .269 6 10 2 0 1
Opponents 1.94 7-3 33 10 0 0 2 88.0 78 31 19 37 71 10 1 2 .237 10 8 1 1 7



2020 Loras College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Cullen, Max 38 38 0 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Egan, Joe 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pransky, Tyler 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Luzzo, Bill 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gruszkowski, Matt 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Edminster, Erik 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Costantino, Chris 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Enright, Jack 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Marhefke, Sam 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
27 Fallon, Tanner 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
22 Lilienthal, Curtis 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
13 Peters, Ethan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
17 Conneely, Sean 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
26 Pasco, Davis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
20 Wohlers, Ryan 54 48 5 1 .981 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Church, Dakota 102 81 17 4 .961 0 16 8 .667 7 2
1 Fennelly, Luke 63 23 36 4 .937 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Metivier, Adam 41 17 21 3 .927 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pardoe, Dylan 17 4 10 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Gorman, Ryan 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Jeter, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Erickson, Edward 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gruber, Mitch 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lopez, Julian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 O'Farrell, Danny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Rice, Marshall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Wanninger, Brock 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 381 255 110 16 .958 17 17 9 .648 7 2
Opponents 406 264 126 16 .961 15 10 5 .677 8 0


